

Date :17th August 2026

ISIN: INE526R01028

SCRIP CODE: 539017

SCRIP ID: STARHFL

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001, India

Sub: Submission of Published Copy of Notice of Postal Ballot

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to our intimation dated 14th August 2026, regarding dispatch of Postal Ballot notice and relevant provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we hereby enclose the extracts of newspaper advertisements published on 15th August 2026 in the following newspapers:

- Financial Express (All Editions – English)
- Pratahkal (Mumbai Edition – Marathi)

The advertisements pertain to the Postal Ballot Notice and e-voting intimation to Members.

Thanking You,

**Yours truly,
For Star Housing Finance Limited**

**Nachiketa Purohit
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M.No.A25011**

Encl: As stated

RDB REAL ESTATE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.									
CIN: L7200WB2018PLC227169									
Regd. Office: Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor									
Room No. 11, Kolkata-700011. Phone: 033-45005050									
Email: info@rdbrealty.com ; Website: www.rdbrealty.com ;									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended			
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2025	30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2025
1.	Total income from operations (net)	999.71	1,573.21	468.71	3,152.32				
2.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23				
3.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23				
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	276.50	151.17	23.44	484.98				
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	276.50	151.17	23.44	484.98				
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-Per Share)	2630.84	2,630.84	1,728.34	2,630.84				
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	15,039.38				
8.	Earnings per Share:								
a.	Basic	1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60				
b.	Diluted	1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60				

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS									
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended			
		30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2025	30th June 2026	31st March 2026	30th June 2025	31st March 2025
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4177.88	8009.47	2358.94	24302.66				
2.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	(1235.25)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)				
3.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	(1234.23)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)				
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	(1347.16)	(497.18)	34.01	(886.00)				
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1347.16)	(496.77)	34.01	(886.00)				
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-Per Share)	2,630.84	2,630.84	1,728.34	2,630.84				
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	22,233.00				
8.	Earnings per Share:								
a.	Basic	(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	(0.83)				
b.	Diluted	(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	(0.83)				

Note:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant provisions. The full format of the quarterly Un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.rdbrealty.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Neera Chakravarty
Whole Time Director

Place: Kolkata
Date: 15th August, 2026

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Regd. Off: 138 Bidan Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700006
Tel: 033-2219 0885, Fax: 033-2214 8401
Website: www.bcpl.com; E-mail: investor@bcpl.com
CIN: L5109WB1995PLC075861

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH 2026									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.26	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.26	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 31.03.26
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2546.39	1450.12	2731.54	8162.27	7494.35	5792.41	6678.55	2016.56
2.	Net Profit (Loss) before tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	926.57
3.	Net Profit (Loss) before tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	926.57
4.	Net Profit (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	203.04	(105.54)	199.78	602.65	399.04	285.53	32.86	684.65
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	234.95	(196.03)	202.20	552.88	430.94	175.04	59.28	634.89
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	8190.32	-	-	-	8056.15
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each):								
a.	Basic	1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85
b.	Diluted	1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85

STANDALONE									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.06.26	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.26	Quarter ended 31.03.26	Quarter ended 30.06.25	Quarter ended 31.03.26
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
A.	Segment Revenue								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	2677.17	1424.38	2855.43	8418.90
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Idle Oil	-	-	-	-	4961.32	4420.69	3947.02	12903.11
d.	Gross Revenue	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	7628.49	5845.07	6802.45	21352.01
B.	Segment Results								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	338.56	(18.94)	332.58	1145.99	299.04	(95.58)	332.59	990.77
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	(1.02)	-	-	-	(1.02)
c.	Idle Oil	-	-	-	-	421.43	687.63	(103.31)	(647.25)
d.	Less: (i) Finance cost	57.36	108.69	73.22	307.69	178.69	186.10	179.43	708.53
e.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
f.	Profit Before Tax	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.85	926.57
C.	Segment Assets								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	14183.42	13456.51	13922.23	13456.51	11676.07	10984.73	13922.23	10984.73
b.	Merchant Exports	81.55	82.08	82.86	82.08	81.95	82.08	82.86	82.08
c.	Idle Oil	-	-	-	-	8998.47	8343.05	8273.29	8343.05
d.	Total Assets	14265.37	13538.59	14005.10	13538.59	20644.49	19409.87	20278.47	19409.87
D.	Segment Liabilities								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	4167.74	3675.89	4322.83	3675.89
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Idle Oil	-	-	-	-	5681.57	5369.73	5596.65	5369.73
d.	Total Liabilities	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	9849.31	9045.62	10319.48	9045.62

NOTES:-
The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results Standalone and Consolidated filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE and NSE Limited and on the website of the Company at <https://bcpl.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/LODR.pdf>. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Jayanta Kumar Ghosh
Managing Director
(DIN: 00722445)

Place: Kolkata
Date: 14.08.2026

ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322
ASL SURVEY, SURVEY NO: 42, PLOT NO: 11 MEGHPAR BORICHI ANJUR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		30.06.2026 (un-audited)	31.03.2026 (un-audited)	30.06.2025 (un-audited)	31.03.2026 (un-audited)	30.06.2026 (un-audited)	31.03.2026 (un-audited)	30.06.2025 (un-audited)	31.03.2026 (un-audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,373.55	1,513.52	1,614.62	6,568.78	1,410.91	1,611.74	1,624.27	6,721.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.46	9.10	5.21	37.09	4.43	19.72	5.83	47.57
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.46	9.10	5.21	37.09	4.43	19.72	5.83	47.57
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.60	12.74	3.68	31.63	3.43	20.77	4.09	39.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,079.97	-	-	-	1,096.52
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each)								
a.	Basic	0.04	0.08	0.02	0.21	0.03	0.14	0.03	0.26
b.	Diluted	0.04	0.08	0.02	0.21	0.03	0.14	0.03	0.26

Note:
a. The above quarterly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held at August 13, 2026.
b. The above unaudited financial results are prepared in accordance with accounting standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereof and in accordance with the regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
c. The Company is engaged in three business segments i.e. Logistics service provider, Petroleum and Sale of Motor Vehicles.
d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of the Company www.aslindia.net.

Place: Anjar
Date: 13-08-2026

ALLCARGO GLOBAL LIMITED

(CIN: L5220MH2023PLC408966)
Regd. Off: 6th Floor, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 08.
Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8110
Website: www.allcargo.global; Email: investorrelations@allcargo.global

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	₹ in Crore except earnings per shares							
		Standalone				Consolidated			
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Year ended March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	521	513	442	2,034	3,522	3,330	2,915	12,758
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2	16	(9)	5	(24)	(92)	(36)	(228)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2	16	(9)	1	(24)	(92)	(36)	(283)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0	12	(14)	(7)	(28)	(87)	(45)	(291)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	0	12	(14)	(8)	(23)	40	2	(108)
6.	Equity Share Capital	197	197	197	197	197	197	197	197
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(210)	-	-	-	1,099
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
a.	Basic	(0.00)	0.12	(0.14)	(0.06)	(0.35)	(0.92)	(0.47)	(3.03)
b.	Diluted	(0.00)	0.12	(0.14)	(0.06)	(0.35)	(0.92)	(0.47)	(3.03)

Notes:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of the Company at www.allcargo.global and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR code) provided below.
b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective Meetings held on August 14, 2026.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Allcargo Global Limited

Sd/-
Adarsh Hegde
Managing Director
(DIN: 00053940)

Date: August 14, 2026
Place: Mumbai

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly known as Akme Star Housing Finance Limited)
CIN: L4520MH2005PLC370246
REGD. OFFICE: 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400069 IN
E-mail: compliance@starhfc.com; Contact: 882636611

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

